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ACTS AND RESOLVES 
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384 SAMUEL WRIGHT.-BARING AND HOULTON ROAD.-DEAF & DUMB. 

CHAP. 39'3. Cbal)tel' 393. 

Lots No. 13 8? 
14, :R. 41, con­
veyance of. 

Baring and 
Houlton road, 
repairs of. 

Proviso­
repan' of, &0. 

Deaf lind dumb 
beneficiaries. 

Resolve in favor of Samuel "Tright. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to COll­

vey to Samuel Wright lots numbered thirteen and fourteen in 
the fourth range of lots in the town of Springfield. 

[Approved lJfarcTt 4, 1852.] 

Resolve foT' repairing Baring and Houlton road in Inclian township. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated and paid out of the 
state treasury, the sum of one thousand dollars, for the repair 
of the Baring and Houlton road through the Indian township, 
in the eounty of Washington, to be expended under the direc­
tion of the land agent; and the land agent is hereby authorized, 
after the expenditure of the sum herein provided in repairs, to 
contract with some responsible person to maintain the said road 
in like good repair through said township, for the term of five 
years, sufficient bonds to be taken of the contracting party, for 
the fulfillment of his contract. 

[Approved IIfarc/t 8, 1852.] 

Chapter 390, 

Resolve relative to the education of the deaf and dumb of the State of Maine. 

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby author­
ized to place any and all pupils, being deaf and dumb, at the 
American Asylum, established at Hartford, in the state of Con­
necticut for and during such term of time as they together with 
the officers of said asylum may judge propel'; and for the best 
interests and welfare of said pupils. 

[Appl'oved IIfarch 11, 1852.] 


